From: Siddharth Chaturvedi Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), District: Barabanki

To
The Registrar General,
Hon'ble High Court of Judicature
At Allahabad

Through
The District Judge
District: Barabanki

Date: November 11, 2020

## Subject: Information in respect of ownership of vehicle ALTO 800 VXI UP 32 FA 2562.

Sir,

With reference to CL No. 25/Admin. (A) Allahabad dated 13.07.1998 of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, I would like to most respectfully submit as under:

- 1. Date of joining the Service: June 30, 2020
- 2. Present gross salary of the undersigned: Rs. 84,188/-
- 3. Take home salary of the undersigned: Rs. 70, 675/-
- 4. The undersigned has come into the ownership of the above mentioned vehicle by transfer in his favour by way of gift. The detail are as given below:
- (a) Vehicle model: ALTO 800 VXI
- (b) Registration No. UP32 FA2562
- (c) Date of Transfer/Gift: July 7, 2020
- (d)Name of the Transferor and his relationship with the Transferee: Mr. Rajiv Chaturvedi, Father
- (e) Amount paid by the Transferor at the time of purchase: Rs. 3,06,852/- purchased by Mr. Rajiv Chaturvedi on August 31, 2013
- (c) Details of any previously purchased moveable/immoveable property and expenses thereon:
- (d) Details of any loan/advance availed from Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad: Nil
- (e) Details of loan availed from bank, if any: Not Applicable

St.

I would therefore request you to kindly produce the aforesaid information before the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad for information and necessary action.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Siddhafth Chaturvedi

Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division),

District: Barabanki

#### Enclosures:

1. Self Attested Copy of the Registration Certificate of the vehicle

2. Self Attested Copy of the Insurance Certificate of the vehicle

3. Copy of the original Purchase receipt of the vehicle

NJ.SS2/I Dated 12.11.2020

FORWARDED

DISTRICT JUDGE'II. 200



### FORM 23 CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



Registration No

: UP32FA2562

Registration Date

: 05-Sep-2013

**Description of Vehicle** 

: MOTOR CAR

Purpose For Printing RC : TANYA AUTOMOBILES PVT.LTD., 2 A SHAHNAZAF ROAD, LUCKNOW, , , -

Dealer's Name & Address Owner Name

: SIDDHARTH CHATURVEDI Son/wife/daughter of

RAJIV KUMAR CHATURVEDI

Full Address: (Permanent)

: 42/86 BRIJ VIMLA SADAN, SAKET PALLI, PELERPUR SQUARE NARAHI, LÚCKNOW, UTTAR

PRADESH-226001

Full Address: (Temporary)

: 42/86 BRIJ VIMLA SADAN, SAKET PALLI, PEERPUR SQUARE NARAHI, LUCKNOW-UTTAR

PRADESH-226001

Fitness UpTo

: 04-Sep-2028

Tax UpTo

30-Aug-2028

Owner Serial No

**Detailed Description** 

: MOTOR CAR

:2

Link Vehicle No

: EURO 3

Class of Vehicle Ownership

: INDIVIDUAL

Norms

Maker's Name Front HSRP No : MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD

Rear HSRP No

08/2013

Type of Body

SALOON

Month/Year of Manuf.

: MA3EUA61S00301017

No of Cylinders **Engine No** 

: 3 F6DN5080645

Chassis No Fuel

· PETROL

Horse Power(BHP) Maker's Classification Seating Cap(in all)

796.00 . ALTO 800 VXI : 5

**Cubic Capacity** Wheel base

796.00 2360 : 0

Sleepar Cap Colour

: 0 : F BLUL Standing Cap Unladen Wt (kgs) Laden/GV Wt (kgs)

AC Fitted

: 720 : 1185 : YES

Other Criteria Vehicle Purchase As

. Fully Built

Additional Particulars of all transport vehicles other than motor cabs (Gross Vehicle Weight)

By Manuf.

As Regd.

Weight(in kgs)

a) Front:

b) Rear: c) Other:

d) Tandem:

Description

Purchase dt

: 31-Aug-2013

The motor vehicle above described is subject to Hypothecation in favour of w.e.f. . Sale Amt

: 306852/-

**OTT Date** 

: 31-Aug-2013

Amount/Rept No

24549 / BB194893

Vehicle is Govt./ Pvt.

PRIVATE

TaxUpTo Tax Exempted or Not

: 30-Aug-2028 : NOT EXEMPTED

Date of Approval

07-Jul-2020

Other State/Transfer/Conversion Details

Previous Owner

: RAJIV KUMAR

Previous RegNo

Transfer Date

**CHATURVEDI** 

**Old State** 

: 07-Jul-2020

Entry Date Conversion Date

This certificate is valid from 05-Sep-2013 to 04-Sep-2028

Date: 07-Jul-2020 12:11:12

Taxation Particulars / Advance Registration Mark Fee Details

Ly Misus Sillen Garondi

L 2787666

This policy is sourced and serviced by

## Maruti Insurance Broking Private Limited

Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110 070

Dedicated Customer Support

7 4477 337 prefix 011/022/033/044



This is not a part of the policy document. Please Detach Here

#### United India Insurance Company Limited RDAI Regn No : 645

		ORIGINAL FOR F	ECIPIENT/DU	PLICATE FOR SUPP	UER		
				UM POLICY SCHED			
				MOTOR VEHICLES			
olicy Type	Package Policy( Private Vehicle )			Proposal No. & Dat		R115372040 / 20-Aug-2020	
olicy No. & Type	34290031200160092038	34290031200160092038				31-Aug-2020 to 30-Aug-2021	
olicy Issued On	20-Aug-2020 (00:00)	20-Aug-2020 (00:00)			on No.	MA3EUA61S00301017	
nsured Name	Mr. Skiddharth Chaturyedi	Mr. Siddharth Chaturvedi				INDIA 997134	
valce No 20M60092038				Accounting Code of	Service	997134	
isured <b>Address</b>	42/96 BRU VIMLASADAN SA LUCKNOW-226001, Uttar Pr					IGSTUNREGISTER	FD.
nsured State & Code	Uttar Pradesh-09	Place of Supply	Utta	ar Pradesh	GSTIN of Customer		
	INSURED MOTOR VEHICLE	DETAILS				RED DECLARED VALUE (IDV) (in R	133641
Make Maruti				Véhícle			0
bdel & Vertant	Alto800 Vsv/MARUTI ALTO 800		Non Electrical Accessories		0		
legistration No	UP32FA2562		Electrical Accessories		0		
ear of Manufacture	2013				CNG/ LPG Kit		133641
ingine-Chassis No	FBDN 5080645 - MA3EUA615	F8DN 5080645 - MA3ELIA61S00301017			IOZI IDV		
Cubic Capacity	796						
Seating Capacity	5						
ype Of Body	Saloon						
TOLocation	UP32FA2562 / LUCKNOW	F-1-	ochula (M Dana	ium (Amount in Rs	J		
		эсн	name of Fren	The second second	LIAE	BILITY SECTION (B)	
OWN DAMAGES ECTION (A)				Basic Third Party Liability 20			
Menide			2559	Third Dook I inhilling or Put and Kit			0
Elec. Accessones			0	Compulsory PACover Premium [1 Year]			
Non- Elec Accessories			0	PA Cover for 0 Person of Rs (0) each (IMT- 16)			
Krt (MT-25)			0	Logal Liability (WC) to Driver (IMT-28)			
Extra Premium towards Inbuilt CNGLPG			NA	Geographical Area Extn. (IMI-1)			
			2559	Legal Liability to Employees (IMT-29)			
Basic Premium			IVA	ILegal Liabilityto Passenger (IMI 40)			
Geographical Avea Extr. (IMT-1)			0	Driving Tuition Loading On 12 Premium (60%)			239
Lamp, Tyres otc. (IMT 23)			NA.	Net Liability Premium (B)			489
Driving Tuition Loading On OD Premium (60%)			0	Total Premium (A+D) IGST @18% 8			880.5
Fiber Glass Tank			0	Gross Premium Paid 57			
Sub-Total Additions				Gross President	- GHZ		
aductibies				MISP - ANAND ME	DTOR AGENCIES LTD, LUCK	NOW	
Voluntary Deductibles (IMT 22A)			0				
Ann-Theft Device (IMT-10)			64	Notes:	The second secon		
			0	Notes :			
A4 Membership (MT-8)			0	Policy Issuance is the subject to the realisation of cheque.     Consolidate stamp duty paid to State Exchequer			
No Claim Bonus 0			NA	Consolidate stamp duty paid to State Eucheque!     The Policy is subject to a compulsory Deductible of Rs 1000 (IMT -22)			
Discount for vehicles designed for handicapped			64	4 Voluntary express Rs (0)			
lub - Total Deductibles			-	5. Subject to	Endorsements IMT 10, 28,		
dd - On Coverages			10	1	( ,		
NIL DEPRECIATION				-	All Moules		
Engine And Gear Box Protection			0	-	AN MINDER		
letum To trivoice			0	1	Hallell.	Charles di	
et own Damage Premium (	A).		2495		MRSKI HULALL	CANNIN CITY	1
BIT CHALL FEBRUARISM CLEARLE PARTS (		T	ABIH	ACHATURVEDI	Age	49 Relation	Mother
	Nominee Name	Charma No. /	Transaction	No.		Bank Name	Amount
omine e Details :	i						
	Payment Method  Auto Debit	Cheque (vo.)	Hanaction	38936881		HSBC BANK LTD	5773

Itesting, f) Reliability Trails, g) Any purpose in connection with Motor Trade

Diriver: Any passes including the instance! Provided that a person driving holds an effective driving license at the time of the accident and is not disqualified from holding or obtaining such a license; Provided alias that the

Diriver: Any passes including the instance! Provided that a person driving holds are effective learners is license may also drive the vehicle and that such a person satisfies the requirements of Rule 3 of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989. Under Section III-1(ii) of the Policy - Damage to

Limits of Liabilities: Under Section III-1 (i) of the policy - Destrict and instance are reported from the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. Under Section III-1(ii) of the Policy - Damage to

Tivid Parly Property - Rs. 7.5 lakins - as per INT 20 in respect of any one claim or senses of claims arising out of one event. Cover for Owner - Direct under section III (CSI) Rs. 1500000 - Deductible under section II (Rs.)

Total Parly Property - Rs. 1000 imposed Deductible Rs. 0 and Visionary Deductible Rs. 0).

Chairs (The person of the person of the person of the policy - Destrict the province of person of the person of the policy - Destrict the province of person of the person of the policy - Destrict the province of person of the person of the policy - Destrict the province of person of the person of the policy - Destrict the person of the person of the policy - Destrict the person of the person

No Chaim Brown: The Insured is entitled for a No Claim Bonus (MCB) on the Own Damage section of the policy, if no claim is made or pending during the preceding year (s), as per the following: The preceding was consecutive years/35%, Preceding Four consecutive

THE BOTH OF THE BOTH OF THE STREET SHARE STREET SHARE SHARE

for reformation on ordinals ream values were value to a chip/www.gbic.co.in/ombuds.man.html
/ We nereby certify that the Policyto which this Certificate relates as well as this Certificate of Insurance are issued in accordance with the provisions of Chapter X and Chapter XI of MV Act, 1988. FOR UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED



# Authorised Maruti Suzuki Dealer

2 A, Shahnajaf Road, Opp.-Sahara Ganj, Lucknow. Tel.: - 0522 - 4105000

Sale Invoice

Invoice No

Order No. Order Date

Key No

Invoice Date

**Booking Dealer** 

Delivery Dealer

MARUTI 1 SUZUKI Way of Life!

Mob :- 7800727272, E-Mail :- Iko.sales@tanyamaruti.com Website:-www.tanyamaruti.com

Sold To W/o,S/o Address 🗆 Rajiv Kumar Chaturvedi(1311457103)

: Late Shri B K Chaturvedi 42/86 Brij Vimal Sadan Saket Palli

Peerpur Square Narahi Lucknow

Customer ID Executive Name

Shakeel Khan Financer State Bank of India Vehicle ID MA3EUA61S00 301017

Pan No.

ACZPC9398J Description

1311457103

Dr. Amount

2,67,993.02

MARUTI ALTO 800 VXI BS IV

CHASSIS NO MA3EUA61S00 301017

ENGINE NO F8DN 5080645

COLOR FROST BLUE

VSL10000509

31-8-2013

2186

1308

1308

Output Vat @ 12.5% Output Additional Vat @ 2%

33,499.13 5,359.85

July Avalu

fibille John edi

Total Invoice Amount Invoice Amount in Words Terms and Conditions

3,06,852.00 Indian Rupees Three Lakh Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Two Only

1. All disputes are subject to the jurisidiction of Meerut Court only. Interest @ 18% per annum would be charged if the full payment is not received from the customer/financer at the time of delivery/ Invoicing.

Customer Name & Signatory

For TANYA AUTOMOBILES PVT.LTD.

mondo well

**Authorised Signatory** 

Rajiv Kumar Chaturvedi(1311457103)

Tin No

09178400744